
 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 CHATTERIS DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 BEEVOR, ANN ELIZABETH 
 Labour Party Candidate 

 
159 

 

 
 BUCKTON, MARK ALAN 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 

 
579 

 

 
 RATCLIFFE, JOSEPHINE 
 Liberal Democrat 

 

 
358 

 

 
 RYLANCE, SANDRA MURIEL 
 UK Independence Party (UK I P) 

 

 
584 (E) 

 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
0 
1 
8 
0 
 
 
9 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that SANDRA MURIEL RYLANCE has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 FORTY FOOT DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 ARCHER, MARK IAN 
 (Known as Mark Archer) 
 Independent 
 

 
428 
 

 
 BROOKER, VALERIE BEATRICE 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
197 
 

 
 CONNOR, DAVID WILLIAM 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
845 (E) 
 

 
 KELLEY, DAVID MICHAEL 
 UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
 

 
681 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
1 
0 
5 
0 
 
6 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that DAVID WILLIAM CONNOR has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 MARCH EAST DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 BALDRY, DIANE RITA 
 Liberal Democrat 

 
103 
 

 
 FIELD, MARTIN EDMUND CRAIK 
 (Known as Martin) 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
508 
 

 
 MASON, RICHARD CHARLES 
 UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
 

 
635 
 

 
 YEULETT, FREDERICK HARTLEY 
 (Known as Fred) 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
673 (E) 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
1 
1 
5 
0 
 
7 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that FREDERICK HARTLEY YEULETT has been duly elected. 
 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 MARCH NORTH DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 BROWN, DAVID MICHAEL 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 
 

 
177 
 

 
 COUNT, STEVE 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
616 (E) 
 

 
 COURT, STEPHEN ROBERT 
 Liberal Democrat 
 

 
328 
 

 
 TOWNS, CHRISTINA 
 UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
 

 
501 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
1 
0 
1 
0 
 
2 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that STEVE COUNT has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 MARCH WEST DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 CLARK, JOHN FREDERICK 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
1,023 (E) 
 

 
 KINNEAR, HEATHER MARGARET 
 Liberal Democrat 

 
271 
 

 
 PERRY, CHARLOTTE ANN 
 (Known as Goodhall-Perry) 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
402 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
5 
0 
61 
0 
 
66 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that JOHN FREDERICK CLARK has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 ROMAN BANK & PECKOVER DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 DIGGLE, BARRY ERNEST ARTHUR 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
335 
 

 
 LAY, ALAN EDWARD 
 (Known as Alan) 
 United Kingdom Independence Party 
 

 
955 (E) 
 

 
 MCLAREN, ROBERT 
 Liberal Democrat 
 

 
85 
 

 
 TIERNEY, STEVEN JOHN 
 (Known as Steve) 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
944 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
2 
1 
4 
0 
 
7 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that ALAN EDWARD LAY has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 WALDERSEY DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 BOOTH, GAVIN GEORGE RODNEY 
 Liberal Democrat 
 

 
608 
 

 
 GILLICK, GORDON PATRICK 
 UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
 

 
713 (E) 
 

 
 HIBBERT, RICHARD JEREMY 
 (Known as Jess) 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
139 
 

 
 SUTTON, WILLIAM FREDERICK 
 (Known as Will) 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
528 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
1 
0 
7 
0 
 
8 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that GORDON PATRICK GILLICK has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 WHITTLESEY NORTH DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 CURTIS, MARTIN JOHN 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
1,151 (E) 
 

 
 GALE, COLIN 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
260 
 

 
 GOLDSPINK, MARIA LOUISE MATHE 
 (Known as Maria) 
 English Democrats - "Putting England First" 
 

 
48 
 

 
 REDDING, JOHN RICHARD 
 UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
 

 
611 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
3 
0 
11 
0 
 
14 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that MARTIN JOHN CURTIS has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 
 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 WHITTLESEY SOUTH DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 BUTCHER, THOMAS RALPH 
 (Known as Ralph) 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
990 (E) 
 

 
 GOLDSPINK, STEPHEN KENNETH SAVILL 
 (Known as Stephen) 
 English Democrats - "Putting England First" 
 

 
536 
 

 
 HERVEY, AIDAN ROMAINE 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
302 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
2 
0 
21 
0 
 
23 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that THOMAS RALPH BUTCHER has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 WISBECH NORTH DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 BUCKNOR, VIRGINIA MARY 
 (Known as Virginia) 
 Independent 
 

 
529 
 

 
 CLAPP, PAUL SYDNEY 
 UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
 

 
808 (E) 
 

 
 HOY, SAMANTHA PATRICIA 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
473 
 

 
 REEVES, DEAN LYNDON 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
193 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
1 
0 
4 
0 
 
5 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that PAUL SYDNEY CLAPP has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 

 



 
 Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Fenland District Council, Fenland Hall, County Road, March,  
 Cambridgeshire, PE15 8NQ 

 Cambridgeshire County Council 
 ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR 
 FOR THE 

 WISBECH SOUTH DIVISION 
 

 DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL  
 
 I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO  
 HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows: 
 
 Names of Candidates 
 

Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected 

 
 GAMBLE, MALCOLM 
 Labour Party Candidate 
 

 
333 
 

 
 KING, SIMON JOHN EDWARD 
 The Conservative Party Candidate 
 

 
636 
 

 
 LAGODA, PETER 
 UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
 

 
774 (E) 
 

 
 PATRICK, DAVID ROY 
 Liberal Democrat 
 

 
281 
 

 
 The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows: 
 
 (a) Want of Official Mark 
 (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
 (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
 (e) Rejected in part 
 
 
 TOTAL SPOILT VOTES 
 

 
 
 
0 
0 
1 
4 
0 
 
5 
 

 
 AND I HEREBY DECLARE that PETER LAGODA has been duly elected. 

 

 Fenland District Council 
 Fenland Hall 
 County Road Signed: 
 March 
 Cambridgeshire Paul Medd, Deputy Returning Officer 
 PE15 8NQ 
 

 


