## Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE CHATTERIS DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E) : Elected
BEEVOR, ANN ELIZABETH Labour Party Candidate	159
BUCKTON, MARK ALAN The Conservative Party Candidate	579
RATCLIFFE, JOSEPHINE Liberal Democrat	358
RYLANCE, SANDRA MURIEL UK Independence Party (UK I P)	584 (E)
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part  TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	0 0 1 8 0

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that SANDRA MURIEL RYLANCE has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

## Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE FORTY FOOT DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
ARCHER, MARK IAN (Known as Mark Archer) Independent	428
BROOKER, VALERIE BEATRICE Labour Party Candidate	197
CONNOR, DAVID WILLIAM The Conservative Party Candidate	845 (E)
KELLEY, DAVID MICHAEL UK Independence Party (UK I P)	681
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:	
<ul> <li>(a) Want of Official Mark</li> <li>(b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to</li> <li>(c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified</li> <li>(d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty</li> <li>(e) Rejected in part</li> </ul>	0 1 0 5 0
TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	6

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that DAVID WILLIAM CONNOR has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

## Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE MARCH EAST DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E) : Elected
BALDRY, DIANE RITA Liberal Democrat	103
FIELD, MARTIN EDMUND CRAIK (Known as Martin) Labour Party Candidate	508
MASON, RICHARD CHARLES UK Independence Party (UK I P)	635
YEULETT, FREDERICK HARTLEY (Known as Fred) The Conservative Party Candidate	673 (E)
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part  TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	0 1 1 5 0

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that FREDERICK HARTLEY YEULETT has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

# Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE MARCH NORTH DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E) : Elected
BROWN, DAVID MICHAEL Labour Party Candidate	177
COUNT, STEVE The Conservative Party Candidate	616 (E)
COURT, STEPHEN ROBERT Liberal Democrat	328
TOWNS, CHRISTINA UK Independence Party (UK I P)	501
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part  TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	0 1 0 1 0 2

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that STEVE COUNT has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

# Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE MARCH WEST DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
CLARK, JOHN FREDERICK The Conservative Party Candidate	1,023 (E)
KINNEAR, HEATHER MARGARET Liberal Democrat	271
PERRY, CHARLOTTE ANN (Known as Goodhall-Perry) Labour Party Candidate	402
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part	0 5 0 61
TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	66

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that JOHN FREDERICK CLARK has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

## Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE ROMAN BANK & PECKOVER DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
DIGGLE, BARRY ERNEST ARTHUR Labour Party Candidate	335
LAY, ALAN EDWARD (Known as Alan) United Kingdom Independence Party	955 (E)
MCLAREN, ROBERT Liberal Democrat	85
TIERNEY, STEVEN JOHN (Known as Steve) The Conservative Party Candidate	944
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part  TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	0 2 1 4 0

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that ALAN EDWARD LAY has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

# Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE WALDERSEY DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
BOOTH, GAVIN GEORGE RODNEY Liberal Democrat	608
GILLICK, GORDON PATRICK UK Independence Party (UK I P)	713 (E)
HIBBERT, RICHARD JEREMY (Known as Jess) Labour Party Candidate	139
SUTTON, WILLIAM FREDERICK (Known as Will) The Conservative Party Candidate	528
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part  TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	0 1 0 7 0

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that GORDON PATRICK GILLICK has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

# Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE WHITTLESEY NORTH DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
CURTIS, MARTIN JOHN The Conservative Party Candidate	1,151 (E)
GALE, COLIN Labour Party Candidate	260
GOLDSPINK, MARIA LOUISE MATHE (Known as Maria) English Democrats - "Putting England First"	48
REDDING, JOHN RICHARD UK Independence Party (UK I P)	611
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part  TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	0 3 0 11 0

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that MARTIN JOHN CURTIS has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

## Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE WHITTLESEY SOUTH DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
BUTCHER, THOMAS RALPH (Known as Ralph) The Conservative Party Candidate	990 (E)
GOLDSPINK, STEPHEN KENNETH SAVILL (Known as Stephen) English Democrats - "Putting England First"	536
HERVEY, AIDAN ROMAINE Labour Party Candidate	302
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part	0 2 0 21 0
TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	23

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that THOMAS RALPH BUTCHER has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

## Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE WISBECH NORTH DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E) : Elected
BUCKNOR, VIRGINIA MARY (Known as Virginia) Independent	529
CLAPP, PAUL SYDNEY UK Independence Party (UK I P)	808 (E)
HOY, SAMANTHA PATRICIA The Conservative Party Candidate	473
REEVES, DEAN LYNDON Labour Party Candidate	193
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part  TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	0 1 0 4 0

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that PAUL SYDNEY CLAPP has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed:

# Cambridgeshire County Council ELECTION OF A COUNTY COUNCILLOR FOR THE WISBECH SOUTH DIVISION

### **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 2nd May 2013, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates	Votes Recorded (E): Elected
GAMBLE, MALCOLM Labour Party Candidate	333
KING, SIMON JOHN EDWARD The Conservative Party Candidate	636
LAGODA, PETER UK Independence Party (UK I P)	774 (E)
PATRICK, DAVID ROY Liberal Democrat	281
The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:  (a) Want of Official Mark (b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to (c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified (d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty (e) Rejected in part  TOTAL SPOILT VOTES	0 0 1 4 0

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that PETER LAGODA has been duly elected.

Fenland District Council Fenland Hall County Road March Cambridgeshire PE15 8NQ

Signed: